## **Editor's Comment:**

My decision for manuscript number: 2021/IJTDH/68279 that it should be accepted with minor correction on the final version of the revised manuscript.

My comments for author are as follows.

The author found to revise as much as he /she can on the reviewers' comments. However, he/she missed to correct/revise the followings in his/her revised manuscript.

1.	According to Reviewer Dam,
	☐ In Introduction section, 3 <sup>rd</sup> paragraph, 2 <sup>nd</sup> line, it should be 'on-going' instead of
	'ongoing'.
	☐ In Results section, 6 <sup>th</sup> paragraph a space should be added between '10.1 and &'
	and '& and 5.4'.
	☐ In table 3, all the units should be/dL ('L' should be in capital form).
2.	According to Reviewer Moh,
	☐ The author should add "Inclusion criteria" as the Reviewer Moh suggested.
	The author should write more in the Conclusion section, not only one sentence
	was written.

## **Editor's Details:**

Dr. Khin Than Yee Biochemistry Research Division, Myanmar